

## Freedom of Information Request 20 091

**Our Reference:** FOI 20 091 / LB / AA / SM  
**Name:**  
**Date:** 10<sup>th</sup> June 2020  
**Address:**

Dear

Further to your Freedom of Information Request, please find the Trust's response below:

I would be keen to understand your Apprenticeship Provision:

What is the annual Apprenticeship Levy?

Humber Teaching NHS Foundation Trust ("the Trust") has an annual apprenticeship levy of £422,294.

How much Levy do you currently use?

The Trust uses approximately £31,416 per month.

How many Apprentices do you currently have?

As of May 2020, the Trust has 193 apprentices.

What training providers do you use?

The Trust uses the following training providers:

- MacArthur Dean Training
- The University of Hull
- Lifetime Training
- HYA
- Sheffield Hallam University
- University of Lincoln
- First Intuition Leeds
- Coventry University

What Apprenticeship standards do you use?

The Trust expects our providers to use new apprenticeship standards in replacement of frameworks.

How many IT Apprentices do you have?

The Trust has no IT apprentices.

Who is the best contact for Apprentices?

Pete Rogers, Learning & Development Manager, [HNF-TR.Learningcentre@nhs.net](mailto:HNF-TR.Learningcentre@nhs.net)



Kind regards,

Freedom of Information Team  
**Humber Teaching NHS Foundation Trust**  
Mary Seacole Building  
Willerby Hill  
Willerby  
HU10 6ED

<https://www.humber.nhs.uk/about-our-trust/freedom-of-information-enquiry-form.htm>



[www.humber.nhs.uk](http://www.humber.nhs.uk)



Caring, Learning and Growing

